

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
FAST TRACK 1st COURT, LALBAGH, DISTRICT- MURSHIDABAD.

Present : **Mr. Salim Ahmed Ansari,**

MACC – 21/2021 (04/2017).
C.N.R No. - WBMD05-000125-2021

Order No.31, Dated 06.02.2024

Petitioner's lawyer filed a petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Considered.

Petitioner is directed to remain present on the next date positively to begin evidence for the speedy disposal of this case. No such type of plea as made ground for today adjournment of this case will not be entertainable.

To 08.04.2024 for PH.

Additional District Judge,
1st Fast Track Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
JO Code : W.B.00713